
1068 COOPERATING AGENCIES 2023 actual 2024 request Pct change 2024 budget
1068 5940      SOC AGNCY-ACADIAN YOUTH SPORTS 5,000$                5,000$                 0% 5,000$      
1068 5942      SOC AGNCY-AMER RED CROSS 2,185$                2,185$                 0% 2,185$      
1068 5944      SOC AGNCY-BH FOOD PANTRY 7,386$                7,386$                 0% 7,386$      
1068 5946      SOC AGNCY-BH HIST SOCIETY 2,500$                3,500$                 40% 2,500$      
1068 5950      SOC AGNCY-DOWNEAST TRANS 1,988$                1,988$                 0% 1,988$      
1068 5952      SOC AGNCY-EASTERN AREA AGING 3,641$                3,864$                 6% 3,641$      
1068 5954      SOC AGNCY-NO LIGHT HOMECR 8,172$                8,172$                 0% 8,172$      
1068 5956      SOC AGNCY-WIC-ME FAMILY PLANNG 1,025$                1,450$                 41% 1,025$      
1068 5957      SOC AGNCY-DOWNEAST HORIZNS 547$                   575$                    5% 547$         
1068 5958      SOC AGNCY-HULL COVE NEIGH 4,386$                4,386$                 0% 4,386$      
1068 5960      SOC AGNCY-ISLAND CONNECT 5,600$                5,769$                 3% 5,600$      
1068 5962      SOC AGNCY-DWNEAST COM. PARTNR 7,896$                10,620$               34% 7,896$      
1068 5964      SOC AGNCY-MDI NURSNG ASSC 5,202$                9,000$                 73% 5,202$      
1068 5965      SOC AGNCY-HOSPICE OF HANCK CTY 1,500$                1,000$                 -33% 1,500$      
1068 5966      SOC AGNCY-TOWN HILL V.I.S 5,462$                8,110$                 48% 5,462$      
1068 5967      SOC AGNCY-MDI CAMPFIRE COALITN 3,277$                3,000$                 -8% 3,277$      
1068 5968      SOC AGNCY-ISLND HOUSNG TRUST 5,100$                5,000$                 -2% 5,100$      
1068 5969      SOC AGNCY-OPEN TABLE MDI 5,000$                5,000$                 0% 5,000$      

TOTAL COOPERATING AGENCIES 75,867$              86,005$               13% 75,867$    





09-15-20 Bar Harbor Town Council ~ Cooperating Agencies Policy  

Cooperating Agencies Policy  

Town of Bar Harbor 

 

 Each budget year numerous not-for-profit organizations request the Town Council 

to fund their agency through the annual Town budget. The following funding guidelines 

are adopted, effective immediately, and shall remain in force until amended by the Town 

Council. 

A. Four weeks prior to the application deadline, application forms shall be mailed to 

all agencies funded the prior year. 

B. Cooperating Agency funding requests must be submitted five weeks prior to the 

date the Town Manager is required to submit a budget to the Town Council. 

C. Any requests received after the above deadline will not be accepted. 

D. All information requested on the application form must be provided in its entirety 

or the request will not be considered. 

E. Applications from agencies not funded the prior year may be (a.) rejected by the 

Town Council or (b.) by invitation, presented to the Council for consideration. 

Following a presentation, the Town Council may reject the proposal or add the 

proposal as presented or amended to the Cooperating Agency budget. 

F. Agencies wishing an increase in funding must make a presentation to the Town 

Council. 

G. When compiling the budget, the Town Manager shall use the previous year’s 

Cooperating Agency budget as a funding target, less the amount previously 

appropriated for any agency which does not apply for current year funding by the 

above deadline. 

 

 

 

 

 
LEGISLATIVE  HISTORY 

10-13-06 New policy proposed by Manager 

10-17-06 Adopted by Town Council 

09-15-20 Amended by Town Council 
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Cooperating Agency Funding Application - 2023/2024

Town of Bar Harbor 

CoOp

Program Name American Red Cross of Northern New England 

Organization Name (if different) 

Headquarters/Office Address PO Box 37839 Boone, IA 50037 

Mailing Address (if different) 2401 Congress St, Portland, ME 04102 

Contact Person Lauren Jordan 

Contact E-mail supportnne@redcross.org 

Contact Phone 207-233-4217

Tax Identification # 53-0196605

Funding Requested $2,185.00 

Prepared By: Lauren Jordan 

Signed: 

(Town Use Only) 

Date 12/20/22 

Summary Financial Statements (Actual revenue & expenses, not budget) 

Data for Fiscal Year Ending: Please see the attached FY 2023 Budget. 

Revenue Amount Comments 

Federal/State Funds 

County Funds 

Municipal Funds 

Public Donations 

Business Grants/Donations 

Special Event Fundraising 

Users Fees & Service Income 

All Other Income 

Total Revenue 

Expenses Amount Comments 

Salaries & Benefits 

Program Supplies 

Office/Admin/Supplies 

Rent or Mortgage 

Utilities 

All Other Expenses 

Total Expenses 
Page 1 
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Cooperating Agency Funding Application - 2023/2024

Town of Bar Harbor 

CoOp

Please answer the questions below.  Feel free to attach a supplementary sheet, but number and headline each item. (Town Use Only) 

1. Organization Name:
American Red Cross of Northern New England 

2. Services Offered
Health & Welfare – Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk (youth,

elders, people with disabilities, economically disadvantaged)? (Check all that apply and describe activities)

Physical/mental health, counseling, other health services

Housing/heat

Food security

Transportation

Child Care

Senior Wellness

X Emergency/Disaster Relief

X Other

We are dedicated to helping local communities prepare for, respond to and recover from local disasters, most commonly home 
fires. Services include; Disaster Preparedness and Response, Service to the Armed Forces (Emergency messaging and financial
assistance), Blood Acquisition and Distribution, and Health and Safety Education.

3. Recreation & Culture – Does your agency provide events or programming that add to quality of life or benefit at-risk
populations? (Check all that apply and describe activities)

Provides facilities

Sponsors events

Provides recreational programs for kids, seniors, general

Art, music, literacy programming

X Other
Our disaster relief program ensures that all immediate post-disaster needs of Bar Harbor residents are met, including shelter, 
food, financial assistance, counseling, and linkage to social service organizations within the Hancock County area, so they can 
begin their road to recovery. This program helps to strengthen and improve the Bar Harbor community by empowering 
residents with the assistance they need following a disaster. 

4. Local Benefits

a   How many Bar Harbor residents benefited directly from your programs in the past year?
We responded to 3 home fires in Hancock County in fiscal year 2022 and assisted 8 individuals. For a snapshot of the services 
we provided in your area in fiscal year 2022, please see attached list of services for Hancock County.

b   What are the measurable benefits of your program? 
We provide disaster response support, most commonly in the wake of a home fire. We work to mitigate the risk of home fires 
by installing free smoke detectors in homes that need them and educating families and individuals on home fire safety. 
We also collect and distribute essential blood and blood products to hospitals throughout our region. We offer services to 
active and veteran members of the armed forces including emergency communications and resiliency training, and we offer 
affordable First Aid and CPR classes in the communities we serve. 

c   How does your program or activity help create a solution to a problem or improve life for Bar Harbor residents? 
Should a disaster strike, the Red Cross will be there to provide a place to stay, food to eat and emotional support. If a member 
of the Armed Forces or their family requires assistance, we can be a valuable resource to them. We teach life-saving CPR and 
first aid, and we host blood drives in your community to collect pints of life-saving blood. We believe that all of this work 
enhances the quality of life for your friends and neighbors in Bar Harbor.

d   What is the geographical area you serve? 
The organization serves the entire Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont populations.

Page 2 
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Cooperating Agency Funding Application - 2023/2024

Town of Bar Harbor 

CoOp

(Town Use Only) 

Organization Name: 
American Red Cross of Northern New England 

5. Funding

Does your program have a direct impact on our municipal budget by reducing or eliminating Town expenditures that would 
a

otherwise be needed? 
We work closely with the local fire departments to ensure our timely response to disaster incidents. We also collaborate with a 
multitude of local service organizations to make valuable client service referrals.

If your agency serves a population beyond the Town of Bar Harbor, how much are each of the other towns in your service 
b   

area contributing to your agency? 
In fiscal year 2022 we received $215,000.00 from cities and towns across Vermont, New Hampshire, and Maine. 

c   Would the Town of Bar Harbor funding provide the local match for federal, state or private grants? 
No. 

d   Please describe your direct contribution and/or charitable fundraising activities. 
We rely entirely on support from individuals, corporations, foundations, and towns. We have a local team of fundraisers who 
work with major donors in our area, and we partner with our national office who oversees a direct mail program. 

e   How did your agency decide how much funding to request? Was a formula or standard used? 
We respectfully maintain our request of $2,185.00. This figure is based on both the population size and historic giving of the 
Town of Bar Harbor. 

Page 3 
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AGENCY

REVENUE
Federated 65,000

Monetary Contributions

  Corporate Contributions 835,807

  Foundation Contributions 325,136

  Individual Contributions 1,695,002              

Net Special Events ‐ 

Legacies & Bequests 492,881

In‐Kind Contributions 308,063

Income From Endowments 109,519

Contracts 241,621

Products & Services 1,524,976              

Other Revenues 80,948

TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE 5,678,953           
   Support from other ARC units 2,299,638              

TOTAL  REVENUE 7,978,591           

EXPENSES
Compensation 4,026,443              

Employee Benefits 974,159

Payroll Taxes 308,023

Travel 138,989

Conference & Meetings 8,798

Financial Assistance 1,039,540              

Supplies and Materials 91,328

Printing and Promotionals 68,448

Equipment Maintenance & Rentals 105,101

Rent 83,512

Utilities 42,624

Building Maintenance 63,917

Professional Fees 421,253

Contractual Services

Insurance 63,103

Communications 52,441

Postage & Shipping 36,785

Other Contractual Services 291,320

Depreciation 162,807

TOTAL LOCAL EXPENSES 7,978,591           
   Support to other ARC units ‐ 

TOTAL EXPENSES 7,978,591           

SURPLUS (DEFICIT) ‐ 

Expenses

American Red Cross

29R04 ‐ Northern New England Region

For the Year Ended June 30, 2023

Budget

Revenue



Town/City Disaster Events Individuals

Bucksport 1 2

Franklin 1 1

Hancock 1 5

 Hancock County Service Delivery
July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Last year, Red Cross staff
and volunteers worked
throughout Hancock County
to educate residents on fire,
safety and preparedness.
We made 5 homes safer by
helping families develop
emergency evacuation plans.

Home Fire Campaign

We collected 1,341 pints of
lifesaving blood at 39 drives in
Hancock County.

Blood Drives

 Hancock County is home to 28
American Red Cross Volunteers. We
have volunteers from all walks of life,
who are trained and empowered to
respond to disasters in the middle of
the night, to teach safety courses, to
help at our many blood drives, and so
much more. The American Red Cross is
proud that 90% of its staff is made up
of volunteers; they are truly the heart
and soul of our organization.

Training Services

Last year, 172 Hancock County
residents were taught a variety of
important lifesaving skills such as
First Aid, CPR, Babysitting Skills
and Water Safety. 

Volunteer Services

We proudly assisted 35 of 
Hancock County’s Service
Members, veterans, and their
families by providing
emergency communications
and other services, including
counseling and financial
assistance. 

Service to the Armed Forces

Disaster Response

In the past year, the American Red Cross has responded to 3 disaster cases in Hancock County, providing
assistance to 8 individuals. Most commonly, these incidents were home fires. Red Cross workers were on
the scene to provide food, clothing, lodging, emotional support, and more to families during their hours of
greatest need. Our teams also provide Mass Care to first responders. Things like food, water, and warm
drinks strengthen the brave people of your local Fire and Police Departments as they answer the call to keep
your residents safe.  
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Cooperating Agency Funding Application - 2023/2024 CoOp
Town of Bar Harbor

(Town Use Only)

Program Name

Organization Name (if different)

Headquarters/Office Address

Mailing Address (if different)

Contact Person

Contact E-mail

Contact Phone

Tax Identification #

Funding Requested

Prepared By:

Signed: Date:

(Actual revenue & expenses, not budget)

Data for Fiscal Year Ending:

Revenue Amount
Federal/State Funds
County Funds
Municipal Funds
Public Donations
Business Grants/Donations
Special Event Fundraising
Users Fees & Service Income
All Other Income

  Total Revenue

Expenses Amount
Salaries & Benefits
Program Supplies
Office/Admin/Supplies
Rent or Mortgage
Utilities
All Other Expenses

  Total Expenses
Page 1

Summary Financial Statements

Comments

Comments

50

paul
Typewriter
$1,998



Cooperating Agency Funding Application - 2023/2024 CoOp
Town of Bar Harbor
Please answer the questions below.  Feel free to attach a supplementary sheet, but number and headline each item. (Town Use Only)

1. Organization Name:

Physical/mental health, counseling, other health services
Housing/heat
Food security
Transportation
Child Care
Senior Wellness
Emergency/Disaster Relief
Other

Provides facilities
Sponsors events
Provides recreational programs for kids, seniors, general
Art, music, literacy programming
Other

4. Local Benefits
a How many Bar Harbor residents benefited directly from your programs in the past year?

b What are the measurable benefits of your program?

c How does your program or activity help create a solution to a problem or improve life for Bar Harbor residents?

d What is the geographical area you serve?

Page 2

3. Recreation & Culture – Does your agency provide events or programming that add to quality of life or benefit at-risk
populations? (Check all that apply and describe activities)

2. Services Offered
Health & Welfare – Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk (youth,

elders, people with disabilities, economically disadvantaged)? (Check all that apply and describe activities)

50

paul
Typewriter
Transportation to medical services

paul
Typewriter
x

paul
Typewriter
Transportation to grocery stores, food banks

paul
Typewriter
x

paul
Typewriter
Year-round five days per week public transportation

paul
Typewriter
x

paul
Typewriter
Alarge percentage of riders are seniors who don't drive

paul
Typewriter
, Meals for Me.

paul
Typewriter
x

paul
Typewriter
Public transportation provides access to many of the above events/facilities

paul
Typewriter
We don't track riders by place of resident. Our service is open to all.

paul
Typewriter
Mobility for populations who don't/can't drive. Climate friendly

paul
Typewriter
Hancock County

paul
Typewriter
We provide vital service for Bar Harbor residents- access to groceries, medical, banking

travel hubs for intercity travel.



Cooperating Agency Funding Application - 2023/2024 CoOp
Town of Bar Harbor

(Town Use Only)

Organization Name:

5. Funding

a

b

c

d

e

Page 3

If your agency serves a population beyond the Town of Bar Harbor, how much are each of the other towns in your service 
area contributing to your agency?

Would the Town of Bar Harbor funding provide the local match for federal, state or private grants?

Please describe your direct contribution and/or charitable fundraising activities.

How did your agency decide how much funding to request? Was a formula or standard used?

Does your program have a direct impact on our municipal budget by reducing or eliminating Town expenditures that would 
otherwise be needed?
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Coo ratins AsencY Fundi ication - 202312024

Town of Bar Harbor

Date: lDecember 12,2022

Hulls Cove Schoolhouse

Hulls Cove Neighborhood Associationization Name (if different)

6 Neighborhood Road, Bar Harbor, Maine
uarters/Office Address

P.O. Box 126 Hulls Cove, ME 04644Mailing Address (if different)

Joanne S. Sousa, President

asousa@myfa irPoint. net
Contact E-mail

207-288-5193

Tax Identification #

Srrrrrrnqrv tr'inanciz I Statements Actual revenue & expenses, not

Data for Fiscal Year Ending: 121112021

Revenue Amount Comments

Federal/State Funds -0-

Countv Funds -0-

Municipal Funds 4,386. B.H.Town Funding

Public Donations -0-

Business Grants/Donations 4,000. Fred C. Lynam Trust

Special Event Fundraising 17,013, Fall Fundraiser for New Front Entrance

Users Fees & Service Income 14,035. Schoolhouse Rental lncome

All Other Income 84. Sale of extra mulch

Total Revenue 39.518.

Expenses Amount Comments

Salaries & Benefits -0- Volunteer ArmY!

Program Supplies 3,111. lnsurance, Chamber, Postage

Office/Admin/Supplies 2,377. Rental Cleani ng/SiPPlies

Rent or Mortgage 2,497. BHBT Loan PaYment - Final!

utilities 3,629. All Utilities

All Other Expenses 24,393. New Front Entrance, Window glazing

Total Expenses $36,007.
Page I
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ting Agenc Fundin lication - 202312024

Town of Bar Harbor
Please answer the questions below. Feel free to attach a supplementary sheet, but number and headline each item

Hulls Cove Neighborhood Association

Services Offered
Health & welfare - Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk (youth,

with disabilities, economically disadl all that apply and describe activi

Physical/mental health, counseling, other health services

Emergency/Disaster Reliet

See Attached
Recreation&Culture_ongthataddtoqualityoflifeorbenefitat-risk

lations? (Check all that applv and describe

Provides facilities

vides recreational programs for kids, seniors, general

music, literacy programming

[. Local Benefits

r How many Bar Harbor residlents benefited directly from your plograms in the past year?

This year the Schoolhouse was used for a large emergency training meeting for several Town and

goveinment agencies. The Schoolhouse was i perfect venue. Many Town folks have used the Schoolhouse'

r What are the measurable benefits of your program?

our Board Members take great pride in the restoration and care if a historic building, thus

enabling the Schoolhouse to be used for many types of events.

s How does your program or activity help create a solution to a problem or improve life fb1ll1Xarbor residents?

The much needed Schoolhouse provides a safe and now beautiful venue at an affordable

price for all Town residents. lt is becoming one of the premier rental spacesl

:1 What is the geographical area you serve?

The Hulls Cove Schoolhouse is available for all to use. The facility is most loved by locals

who know the history.
Page 2
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ting Agenc Fundin ication - 202312024

Town of Bar Harbor

CoOp

(Town Use Only)

Hulls Cove Neighborhood Association

Fundi
reducingoreliminatingTownexpendituresthatwou

yes! By restoration of the Hulls Cove Schoolhouse, the Town has saved the cost of

pr*iOii g such a facility for the Community. After 23 years, we are providing equity for the

Town in an Historic Building, built in 1909.

ndtheTownofBarHarbor,howmuchareeachoftheothertownsinyourservice
area contributing to Your agencY?

All are welcome at the Schoolhouse. We look at it as outreach to all. No other towns

provide funding for the Schoolhouse.

Would the Town of Bar Harbor funding provide the local match lbr federal, state or private grants?

There is no defined relationship between the Town and other funding sources. However, during the

last ten years we asked and were provided funding from the Fred C.Lynam Foundation. We assume

that our application benefited from the Town consistently funding the restoration of the Schoolhouse'

Please describe your direct contribution and/or charitable fundraising activities.

We are so pleased to report that our Fall Fundraiser netted $17,013 for our new FRONT

ENTRANCE with a 44o/o participation!! This demonstrates that the community really cares

about the Hulls Cove Schoolhouse. All donations go directly to finance the project.

How did your agency decide how much funding to request? Was a formula or standard used?

We are applying for g4,3BG in non-profit funding, the same as last year. This year we refinished

the main iloor, iegtazed the beautiful windows, and built a new front entrance to be finished in

the spring,.We ar6 hoping to fully pay the contractor and not borrow from the line of credit.
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c ooperatin g Agency F un din g Application Attach m ent 2023 -202 4

Town of Bar Harbor

1. Organization name: Hulls cove Neighborhood Association (HCNA)

(MaintainingandManagingHullsCoveschoolhouse)

I Services Offered
Other:
Our community based undertakings are a resource

economically disadvantaged as well as community new
yenue for social opportunities for everyone'

for youth, elders and the
comers. We provide a safe

3. Recreation and Culture
Provides Facilities:
The majorify of the activities at the Hulls Cove Schoolhouse fit into the Recreation

and culture category, with such activities as christmas parties, contra dances'

birthday parties, g:raiuation parties and family reunions in the recreation category;

while *iddirg., 
"o'rr"e.ts 

and iraditional balls are in the cultural category. A precious

historic building for the Town of Bar Harbor'
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Town Hill Village Improvement Society 
PO Box 757, Mount Desert ME 04660 

1328 State Highway 102, Bar Harbor ME 04609 
www.townhillvis.org 

Incorporated 1898 
The Town Hill Village Improvement Society is a 501(c)(3) federal tax exempt organization.  

Contributions are tax deductible. 

Bar Harbor Town Council 
c/o Liz Graves, Town Clerk 
93 Cottage Street 
Bar Harbor ME 04609 

December 20, 2022 

Re:  2023-2024 Cooperating Agency Grant 

Members of the Council, through the Chair, 

Accompanying this cover letter is our cooperating agency grant application for the 2023-2024 
fiscal year. In using the fillable digital form provided by the Town, the text-wrapping function did 
not work properly in some of the input fields. This results in some of the text being very small and 
possibly not able to be read. For your convenience, the text is included below in a more legible 
font: 

Narrative in Section 2 
The building and grounds of the VIS Hall were given to the VIS in 1949 with a deed restriction 
that the VIS can only transfer it back to the Town. We are custodians of the property for the 
Town.   

Narrative in Section 3 
We maintain the meeting hall and rent portions of it to the public for gatherings and events, 
lease space to the BHFD, maintain and oversee the ball field and operate Mountain View 
Cemetery. In 2021, we had built and stock the "little library" by the playground.   

Narrative in Section 5.e 
We prepared a budget for FY 2023-2024 which is recurring expenses, needs for property 
maintenance and grounds keeping. There appears to be diminishing demand for burial plots, 
so we are finding that plot sales are not keeping pace with perpetual care needs of the 
cemetery. We had good success in 2022 with notable grants from the John and Clara Higgins 
Foundation and the Steven and Tabitha King Foundation (albeit, most earmarked for specific 
programs such as the Crooked Road church, ball field, little library) but have no assurance 
those will happen moving forward. So, we projected a more conservative amount for 
donations the next reporting period. The amount requested reflects the shortfall between our 
budget need and anticipated income from fund-raising and other activities. 

Members of our Board will attend public hearings in this matter.  

Respectfully submitted,  

Perry N. Moore 
President and Cemetery Steward 
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	Program Name: Downeast Transportation, Inc
	Organization Name if different: 
	HeadquartersOffice Address: 117 Gateway Center Drive, Trenton 04605
	Mailing Address if different: PO Box 914, Ellsworth 04605
	Contact Person: Paul Murphy
	Contact Email: paul@explreacadia.com
	Contact Phone: (207) 667-5796
	Tax Identification: 01 37 1992
	Funding Requested: 
	Prepared By: Paul Murphy
	Signed: 
	Date: 12/19/2022
	Data for Fiscal Year Ending: 
	AmountFederalState Funds: 217,500
	CommentsFederalState Funds: 
	AmountCounty Funds: 0
	CommentsCounty Funds: 
	AmountMunicipal Funds: 11,235
	CommentsMunicipal Funds: 
	AmountPublic Donations: 0
	CommentsPublic Donations: 
	AmountBusiness GrantsDonations: 72,593
	CommentsBusiness GrantsDonations: 
	AmountSpecial Event Fundraising: 0
	CommentsSpecial Event Fundraising: 
	AmountUsers Fees  Service Income: 28,026
	CommentsUsers Fees  Service Income: 
	AmountAll Other Income: 6,943
	CommentsAll Other Income: 
	Total Revenue: 336,298
	AmountSalaries  Benefits: 279,033
	CommentsSalaries  Benefits: 
	AmountProgram Supplies: 135,555
	CommentsProgram Supplies: 
	AmountOfficeAdminSupplies: 101,971
	CommentsOfficeAdminSupplies: 
	AmountRent or Mortgage: 8,000
	CommentsRent or Mortgage: 
	AmountUtilities: 4,979
	CommentsUtilities: 
	AmountAll Other Expenses: 64,424
	CommentsAll Other Expenses: 
	Total Expenses: 593,962
	1 Organization NameRow1: 
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow1: x
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow2: 
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow3: 
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow4: 
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow5: 
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow6: 
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow7: 
	2 Services Offered Health  Welfare  Does your program add to the community safety net for town residents at risk youth elders people with disabilities economically disadvantaged Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow8: 
	Other: 
	3 Recreation  Culture  Does your agency provide events or programming that add to quality of life or benefit atrisk populations Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow1: 
	3 Recreation  Culture  Does your agency provide events or programming that add to quality of life or benefit atrisk populations Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow2: 
	3 Recreation  Culture  Does your agency provide events or programming that add to quality of life or benefit atrisk populations Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow3: 
	3 Recreation  Culture  Does your agency provide events or programming that add to quality of life or benefit atrisk populations Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow4: 
	3 Recreation  Culture  Does your agency provide events or programming that add to quality of life or benefit atrisk populations Check all that apply and describe activitiesRow5: 
	Other_2: 
	a How many Bar Harbor residents benefited directly from your programs in the past yearRow1: 
	b What are the measurable benefits of your programRow1: 
	c How does your program or activity help create a solution to a problem or improve life for Bar Harbor residentsRow1: 
	d What is the geographical area you serveRow1: 
	Organization NameRow1: 
	a Does your program have a direct impact on our municipal budget by reducing or eliminating Town expenditures that would otherwise be neededRow1: Yes, assuming the town would run some form of public transport in our place.
	b If your agency serves a population beyond the Town of Bar Harbor how much are each of the other towns in your service area contributing to your agencyRow1: Ellsworth- $2,500, Bucksport-$3,600, Blue Hill- $550, Brooklin- $470, Sedgwick- $350,
Deer Isle- $400, Stonington- $800, Trenton- $198, Cranberry Isles- $132, Isle au Haut- $55
 
 
 
 
 

	c Would the Town of Bar Harbor funding provide the local match for federal state or private grantsRow1: Yes, Federal 5311 rural transit grant. 50/50 and 80/20
	d Please describe your direct contribution andor charitable fundraising activitiesRow1: N/A
	e How did your agency decide how much funding to request Was a formula or standard usedRow1: The formula was developed long ago but the amount is no longer relevant since costs have increased so dramatically. We are not able to request increases through this process per Council policy.


